



28/12/2022 काम - सड़क आभियन्ता श्रमिक कार्य विभाग काम
बिहार BIHAR Below 10.00% धनकोष S.B.D AN 366525

पुर्णिया कोषागार बजगुड
दिनांक 28

MMGSY (NDB)

Achendra Prasad

Supplementary Agreement

Achendra Prasad

Stann, Pundar

28 JAN 2022

Agreement No.- 07/ SBD / 20.21/22 (FDR)

Main Agreement No.- 76/ SBD / 2019-20, date- 19-07-2019

प्राधिकृत पद

Main Agreement Value :- Rs. 2,98,21,739.00 (INR Two Crore Ninety Eight Lakhna (Purnea
Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine) only.)

Previous Supplementary Agreement no- 221/SBD/2021-22 Date- 30.06.2021

Previous Supplementary Agreement Amount- 3,14,16,750.00 (Three Crore Fourteen
Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only)

Name and firm of contractor- Trimurti Construction

Name of Work- Construction of road from - Sapha Kouli Simra To Naya Tola
(MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-116-Dhmdaha)

Revised BOQ Amount (FDR)

SI	Construction Cost	Maintenance Cost	Total
1	15,31,600.00	19,77,015.00	35,08,615.00

Supplementary Agreement Value:- Rs. 15,31,600.00 (Fifteen Lakh Thirty One
Thousand Six Hundred Only)

Total Agreement Value :- 3,29,48,350.00 (Three Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only)

Date of Agreement :- 10.03.2022

Date of Completion :- As per main Agreement

This agreement made on 10.03.2022 between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works
Division, Dhmdaha, Purnea. [Name and address of Employer] (hereinafter called " The
Employer" of the one part and Trimurti Construction, At- Ufrail Chowk, Po- Polytechnic,
Ramnagar Purnea [Name and address of Contractor] (herein after called the "Contractor" of
the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute the Construction of
Bridge MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-116-Dhmdaha (1- Sapha Kouli Simra To Naya Tola,) [Name and
identification number of Contract] [Herein after Called "the works"] and the
Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such
works and the Remedying of any Defects therein Such as 5 years Routine Maintenance, as a
Cost of Rs. 3,29,48,350.00 (Three Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Eight Thousand
Three Hundred & Fifty Only).

Trimurti Construction
Partner

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Dhmdaha (Purnea)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF WORK</u>					
<u>1st & final bill</u>					
<u>N/WORKS. Permanent Restoration of</u>					
<u>Road from Saphakouli Simra to Naya 749</u>					
<u>Agency - Tarmukh Construction</u>					
<u>Ref Supplyment Agreement No - 07/SBD/2021-22</u>					
<u>Date - 10/03/2022</u>					
<u>Main Agreement n/o - 76/SBD/2019-2020</u>					
<u>Dated - 19/07/2019.</u>					
<u>(1/1) Construction of embankment with</u>					
<u>Approved material level up to 100%</u>					
<u>1053.00 m³ P - (1)</u>					
<u>@ 151.96/m³ ————— → Rs. 160014 = ∞</u>					
<u>(2/2) Construction of sub-grade &</u>					
<u>Earthwork shoulder</u>					
<u>1135.688 m³ P - (2)</u>					
<u>@ 189.39/m³ ————— → Rs 215088 = ∞</u>					
<u>(3/3) P/v Laying & compaction of G.S.B. Gr-II</u>					
<u>207.88 m³ P - (3)</u>					
<u>@ 2767.64/m³ ————— → Rs 575337 = ∞</u>					
<u>(4/4) P/v Laying & compaction of WBM Gr-3</u>					
<u>90.124 m³ P - (4)</u>					
<u>@ 3809.82/m³ ————— → Rs 343341 = ∞</u>					
<u>Rs. 12,93,780 = ∞</u>					

Continuation

12,93,780.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) Providing & Applying face Cont. BS-1					
1201.64 m ² P-⑤					
@ 55.60/m ²				Rs	66811.20
(6/6) Providing & Applying face RS-1					
1294.48 m ² P-⑤					
@ 18.68/m ²				Rs	24181.00
(7/7) Providing & laying & compacting of 20 mm thick m.s.s					
1294.48 m ² P-⑤					
@ 242.85/m ²				Rs	314364.00
				Rs	16,99,136.00
Below 10% As per Agreement				Rs	169914.00
				Rs	15,29,222.00
Sh 25/5/2022 JE					
Sh 25/05/2022 AE					
				C&P	
				8	
				27.05.22	
				E-L	